(1)   Consolidated financial information for fiscal years 2005-2002 has been restated for the effect of our four-for-three stock split effected in the
form of a 33-1/3% stock dividend to shareholders of record as of October 10, 2005, paid October 24, 2005.

29

Edgar Filing: ACTIVISION INC /NY - Form 10-K/A

PART II 44

Edgar Filing: ACTIVISION INC /NY - Form 10-K/A

PART II 45

As of March 31,
2006 2005 2004 2003 2002
As restated As restated As restated As restated As restated

Balance Sheet Data:

Working capital $ 922,199 $ 913,819 $ 675,796 $ 422,500 $ 333,199
Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments 944,960 840,864 587,649 406,954 279,007
Capitalized software development and intellectual
property licenses 147,665 127,340 135,201 107,921 56,742
Goodwill 100,446 91,661 76,493 68,019 35,992
Total assets 1,418,255 1,305,919 966,220 703,070 562,426
Long-term debt � � � 2,671 3,122
Shareholders� equity 1,222,623 1,097,274 830,141 595,994 435,630

For the year ended March 31, 2006
As previously reported Adjustments As restated

Statement of Operations Data:

Net revenues $ 1,468,000 $ � $ 1,468,000
Cost of sales � product costs 734,874 � 734,874
Cost of sales � intellectual property licenses and
software royalties and amortization 205,488 � 205,488
Income from operations 17,957 (2,731 ) 15,226
Income before income tax provision 48,587 (2,731 ) 45,856
Net income 41,899 (1,648 ) 40,251
Basic earnings per share 0.15 � 0.15
Diluted earnings per share 0.14 � 0.14
Basic weighted average common shares outstanding 273,177 � 273,177
Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding 299,437 (5,435 ) 294,002

Net Cash Provided By (Used In):

Operating activities 86,007 � 86,007
Investing activities (85,796 ) � (85,796 )
Financing activities 45,088 � 45,088

As of March 31, 2006
As previously reported Adjustments As restated

Balance Sheet Data:

Working capital $ 923,892 $ (1,693 ) $ 922,199
Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments 944,960 � 944,960
Capitalized software development and intellectual
property licenses

147,665 � 147,665
Goodwill 100,446 � 100,446

Edgar Filing: ACTIVISION INC /NY - Form 10-K/A

PART II 46

Total assets 1,419,523 (1,268 ) 1,418,255
Long-term debt � � �
Shareholders� equity 1,225,584 (2,961 ) 1,222,623

30

Edgar Filing: ACTIVISION INC /NY - Form 10-K/A

PART II 47

For the year ended March 31, 2005
As previously reported Adjustments As restated

Statement of Operations Data:

Net revenues $ 1,405,857 $ � $ 1,405,857
Cost of sales � product costs 658,949 � 658,949
Cost of sales � intellectual property licenses and
software royalties and amortization 185,997 � 185,997
Income from operations 184,571 (4,963 ) 179,608
Income before income tax provision 197,663 (4,963 ) 192,700
Net income 138,335 (3,278 ) 135,057
Basic earnings per share (1) 0.55 (0.01 ) 0.54
Diluted earnings per share (1) 0.50 (0.01 ) 0.49
Basic weighted average common shares outstanding
(1) 250,023 � 250,023
Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding
(1) 278,860 (1,148 ) 277,712

Net Cash Provided By (Used In):

Operating activities 215,309 � 215,309
Investing activities (143,896 ) � (143,896 )
Financing activities 72,654 � 72,654

(1)   Consolidated financial information for fiscal years 2005-2002 has been restated for the effect of our four-for-three stock split effected in the
form of a 33-1/3% stock dividend to shareholders of record as of October 10, 2005, paid October 24, 2005.

As of March 31, 2005
As previously reported Adjustments As restated

Balance Sheet Data:

Working capital $ 915,413 $ (1,594 ) $ 913,819
Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments 840,864 � 840,864
Capitalized software development and intellectual
property licenses 127,340 � 127,340
Goodwill 91,661 � 91,661
Total assets 1,306,963 (1,044 ) 1,305,919
Long-term debt � � �
Shareholders� equity 1,099,912 (2,638 ) 1,097,274

31

Edgar Filing: ACTIVISION INC /NY - Form 10-K/A

PART II 48

For the year ended March 31, 2004
As previously reported Adjustments As restated

Statement of Operations Data:

Net revenues $ 947,656 $ � $ 947,656
Cost of sales � product costs 475,541 � 475,541
Cost of sales � intellectual property licenses and software
royalties and amortization 91,606 � 91,606
Income from operations 109,817 (5,280 ) 104,537
Income before income tax provision 115,992 (5,280 ) 110,712
Net income 77,715 (3,617 ) 74,098
Basic earnings per share (1) 0.33 (0.02 ) 0.31
Diluted earnings per share (1) 0.30 (0.01 ) 0.29
Basic weighted average common shares outstanding (1) 236,887 � 236,887
Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding
(1) 257,588 762 258,350

Net Cash Provided By (Used In):

Operating activities 67,403 � 67,403
Investing activities (170,155 ) � (170,155 )
Financing activities 117,569 � 117,569

(1)   Consolidated financial information for fiscal years 2005-2002 has been restated for the effect of our four-for-three stock split effected in the
form of a 33-1/3% stock dividend to shareholders of record as of October 10, 2005, paid October 24, 2005.

As of March 31, 2004
As previously reported Adjustments As restated

Balance Sheet Data:

Working capital $ 675,796 $ � $ 675,796
Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments 587,649 � 587,649
Capitalized software development and intellectual
property licenses 135,201 � 135,201
Goodwill 76,493 � 76,493
Total assets 968,817 (2,597 ) 966,220
Long-term debt � � �
Shareholders� equity 832,738 (2,597 ) 830,141

32

Edgar Filing: ACTIVISION INC /NY - Form 10-K/A

PART II 49

For the year ended March 31, 2003
As previously reported Adjustments As restated

Statement of Operations Data:

Net revenues $ 864,116 $ � $ 864,116
Cost of sales � product costs 440,977 � 440,977
Cost of sales � intellectual property licenses and software
royalties and amortization 124,196 � 124,196
Income from operations 94,847 (10,156 ) 84,691
Income before income tax provision 103,407 (10,156 ) 93,251
Net income 66,180 (7,177 ) 59,003
Basic earnings per share (1) 0.26 (0.03 ) 0.23
Diluted earnings per share (1) 0.24 (0.03 ) 0.21
Basic weighted average common shares outstanding (1) 256,639 � 256,639
Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding
(1) 276,413 1,207 277,620

Net Cash Provided By (Used In):

Operating activities 90,975 � 90,975
Investing activities (301,547 ) � (301,547 )
Financing activities 64,090 � 64,090

(1)   Consolidated financial information for fiscal years 2005-2002 has been restated for the effect of our four-for-three stock split effected in the
form of a 33-1/3% stock dividend to shareholders of record as of October 10, 2005, paid October 24, 2005.

As of March 31, 2003
As previously reported Adjustments As restated

Balance Sheet Data:

Working capital $ 422,500 $ � $ 422,500
Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments 406,954 � 406,954
Capitalized software development and intellectual
property licenses 107,921 � 107,921
Goodwill 68,019 � 68,019
Total assets 704,816 (1,746 ) 703,070
Long-term debt 2,671 � 2,671
Shareholders� equity 597,740 (1,746 ) 595,994

33

Edgar Filing: ACTIVISION INC /NY - Form 10-K/A

PART II 50

For the year ended March 31, 2002
As previously reported Adjustments As restated

Statement of Operations Data:

Net revenues $ 786,434 $ � $ 786,434
Cost of sales � product costs 435,725 � 435,725
Cost of sales � intellectual property licenses and software
royalties and amortization 99,006 � 99,006
Income from operations 80,574 (22,017 ) 58,557
Income before income tax provision 83,120 (22,017 ) 61,103
Net income 52,238 (15,285 ) 36,953
Basic earnings per share (1) 0.26 (0.08 ) 0.18
Diluted earnings per share (1) 0.22 (0.06 ) 0.16
Basic weighted average common shares outstanding (1) 202,607 � 202,607
Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding
(1) 237,821 (2,051 ) 235,770

Net Cash Provided By (Used In):

Operating activities 111,792 � 111,792
Investing activities (8,701 ) � (8,701 )
Financing activities 50,402 � 50,402

(1)   Consolidated financial information for fiscal years 2005-2002 has been restated for the effect of our four-for-three stock split effected in the
form of a 33-1/3% stock dividend to shareholders of record as of October 10, 2005, paid October 24, 2005.

As of March 31, 2002
As previously reported Adjustments As restated

Balance Sheet Data:

Working capital $ 333,199 $ � $ 333,199
Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments 279,007 � 279,007
Capitalized software development and intellectual
property licenses 56,742 � 56,742
Goodwill 35,992 � 35,992
Total assets 556,887 5,539 562,426
Long-term debt 3,122 � 3,122
Shareholders� equity 430,091 5,539 435,630

34

Edgar Filing: ACTIVISION INC /NY - Form 10-K/A

PART II 51

Item 7. MANAGEMENT�S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

The following Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations is intended to provide investors with an
understanding of our past performance, our financial condition and our prospects and should be read in conjunction with the Consolidated
Financial Statements and Notes thereto included elsewhere in this report.  Investors should carefully review the information contained in this
report under Item 1A �Risk Factors� beginning on page 12.